153
Polymeric Positive Temperature Coefficient
PPTC自恢復保險絲
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
154
Surface Mount Resettable Polymer PTCs SMD0603 Series
The SMD0603 Series PTC provides surface mount
over-current protection for applications where space is at a

(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD0603-010 0.10 0.30 15 40 0.5 0.50 1.00 0.90 6.00
SMD0603-020 0.20 0.50 9.0 40 0.5 1.00 0.60 0.55 3.50
SMD0603-025 0.25 0.55 9.0 40 0.5 8.00 0.80 0.50 3.00
SMD0603-035 0.35 0.75 6.0 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.20 1.40
SMD0603-050 0.50 1.00 6.0 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.10 0.80
SMD0603-075 0.75 1.50 6.0 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.06 0.45
SMD0603-100 1.00 2.00 6.0 40 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.30
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

(A)
V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD0805-010 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 1.000 6.000
SMD0805-020 0.20 0.50 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.02 0.650 3.500
SMD0805-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.200
SMD0805-050 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
SMD0805-075 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.385
SMD0805-100 1.00 1.95 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.230
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD1206-005 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
SMD1206-010 0.10 0.25 60 10 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206-012 0.12 0.29 60 100 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206-020 0.20 0.46 30 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.700
SMD1206-025 0.25 0.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.350 2.500
SMD1206-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.300
SMD1206-050 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206-050/13.2V 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206-075 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.500
SMD1206-100 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.270
SMD1206-110 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1206-150 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.040 0.130
SMD1206-200 2.00 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.018 0.080
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

I hold (A) I trip (A) V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD1210-005 0.05 0.15 30 100 0.60 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.000
SMD1210-010 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.60 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.000
SMD1210-020 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.60 8.00 0.02 0.400 5.000
SMD1210-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.3000
SMD1210-050 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
SMD1210-075 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.400
SMD1210-110 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.60 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.210
SMD1210-150 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.60 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
SMD1210-175 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080
SMD1210-200 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

To Trip Resistance
I hold (A) I trip (A) V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD1812-010 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 0.5 1.50 0.750 15.000
SMD1812-014 0.14 0.34 60 100 0.8 1.5 0.15 0.650 6.000
SMD1812-020 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 8.0 0.02 0.350 5.000
SMD1812-030 0.30 0.60 30 100 0.8 8.0 0.10 0.250 3.000
SMD1812-050 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 8.0 0.150 0.150 1.000
SMD1812-050/33V 0.50 1.00 33 100 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.000
SMD1812-050/60V 0.50 1.00 60 100 0.8 8.0 0.15 0.150 1.400
SMD1812-075 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.090 0.450
SMD1812-110 1.10 2.20 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812-110/16V 1.10 2.20 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.050 0.250
SMD1812-125 1.25 2.50 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.050 0.140
SMD1812-150 1.50 3.00 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812-150/16V 1.50 3.00 16.0 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.040 0.160
SMD1812-160 1.60 3.20 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.030 0.130
SMD1812-200 2.00 4.00 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 2.00 0.020 0.100
SMD1812-260 2.60 5.00 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 2.50 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-300 3.00 6.00 8.0 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.012 0.040
SMD1812-350 3.50 7.50 8.0 100 2.0 10.0 4.00 0.008 0.030
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

To Trip Resistance
I hold (A) I trip (A) V max
(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
SMD2920-030 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.5 1.5 3.0 0.600 4.800
SMD2920-050 0.50 1.00 60 100 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.180 1.400
SMD2920-075 0.75 1.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.100 1.000
SMD2920-100 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.065 0.410
SMD2920-125 1.25 2.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250
SMD2920-150 1.50 3.00 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.035 0.230
SMD2920-185 1.85 3.70 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.030 0.150
SMD2920-200 2.00 4.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.020 0.120
SMD2920-250 2.50 5.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.020 0.085
SMD2920-260 2.60 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 10.0 0.014 0.075
SMD2920-300 3.00 6.00 6 40 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.012 0.048
SMD2920-300/16V 3.00 6.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.012 0.048
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK6-050 0.50 1.0 6 40 0.45 2.50 3.8 200 450 675
JK6-065 0.65 1.3 6 40 0.50 3.25 4.5 120 270 400
JK6-075 0.75 1.5 6 40 0.55 3.75 5.2 110 230 345
JK6-090 0.90 1.8 6 40 0.60 4.50 5.9 90 180 270
JK6-110 1.10 2.2 6 40 0.70 5.50 6.6 70 140 210
JK6-120 1.20 2.4 6 40 0.75 6.00 7.0 70 140 210
JK6-135 1.35 2.7 6 40 0.80 6.75 7.3 55 110 150
JK6-160 1.60 3.2 6 40 0.90 8.00 8.0 45 90 115
JK6-185 1.85 3.7 6 40 1.00 9.25 8.7 40 80 100
JK6-250 2.50 5.0 6 40 1.20 12.5 10.3 27 55 70
JK6-300 3.00 6.00 6 40 1.20 12.5 10.3 20 70 140
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

Max.
mm
Max.
mm
Typ.
mm
Max. Inches mm
JK6-075 Figure1 7.40 12.7 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-090 Figure1 7.40 13.0 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-110 Figure2 7.80 13.0 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-120 Figure1 7.40 13.5 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-135 Figure2 7.40 13.5 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-155 Figure1 7.40 13.5 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-160 Figure2 7.80 16.0 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-185 Figure2 7.80 16.0 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-200 Figure2 8.80 16.0 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-250 Figure2 10.00 16.0 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
JK6-300 Figure2 10.00 16.5 5.1 3.1 0.020 0.5 1000
Dimensions
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK16-300 3.00 6.0 16 100 2.3 9.0 15 20 60 80
JK16-400 4.00 8.0 16 100 2.4 12.0 15 20 40 60
JK16-500 5.00 10.0 16 100 2.6 15.0 15 14 25 33
JK16-600 6.00 12.0 16 100 2.8 18.0 15 10 21 31
JK16-700 7.00 14.0 16 100 3.0 21.0 15 8 15 20
JK16-800 8.00 16.0 16 100 3.0 24.0 15 6 13 18
JK16-900 9.00 18.0 16 100 3.3 27.0 25 4 12 16
JK16-1000 10.0 20.0 16 100 3.7 30.0 30 4 11 15
JK16-1100 11.0 22.0 16 100 3.7 33.0 30 3 9 13
JK16-1200 12.0 24.0 16 100 4.2 36.0 30 3 8 12
JK16-1400 14.0 28.0 16 100 4.2 40.0 50 3 7 11
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK30-075 0.75 1.5 30 40 0.6 3.75 7.00 200 370 620
JK30-090 0.90 1.8 30 40 0.7 4.50 7.10 130 220 300
JK30-110 1.10 2.2 30 40 0.7 5.50 6.60 90 200 260
JK30-135 1.35 2.7 30 40 0.8 6.75 8.00 70 160 220
JK30-160 1.60 3.2 30 40 0.9 8.00 8.70 60 140 200
JK30-185 1.85 3.7 30 40 1.0 9.25 8.00 50 120 200
JK30-200 2.00 4.0 30 40 1.2 10.0 11.0 40 100 160
JK30-250 2.5 5.0 30 40 1.2 12.5 10.3 30 80 140
JK30-300 3.0 6.0 30 100 2.0 15.0 10.8 30 70 140
JK30-400 4.0 8.0 30 100 2.5 20.0 12.7 10 60 120
JK30-500 5.0 10.0 30 100 3.0 25.0 14.5 10 50 90
JK30-600 6.0 12.0 30 100 3.5 30.0 16.0 5 40 70
JK30-700 7.0 14.0 30 100 3.8 35.0 17.5 5 30 60
JK30-800 8.0 16.0 30 100 4.0 40.0 18.8 5 25 45
JK30-900 9.0 18.0 30 100 4.2 45.0 20.0 5 20 35

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK60-005 0.05 0.10 60 40 0.30 0.25 5.0 7.30 20.00 30.00
JK60-010 0.10 0.20 60 40 0.38 0.50 5.0 2.50 7.50 12.00
JK60-017 0.17 0.34 60 40 0.48 0.85 5.0 2.00 5.21 8.00
JK60-020 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.41 1.00 5.0 1.50 2.84 4.50
JK60-025 0.25 0.50 60 40 0.45 1.25 5.0 1.00 1.95 3.00
JK60-030 0.30 0.60 60 40 0.49 1.50 5.0 0.76 1.38 2.20
JK60-040 0.40 0.80 60 40 0.56 2.00 5.0 0.55 0.88 1.40
JK60-050 0.50 1.00 60 40 0.77 2.50 5.0 0.50 0.79 1.20
JK60-065 0.65 1.30 60 40 0.88 3.25 5.0 0.31 0.50 0.74
JK60-075 0.75 1.50 60 40 0.92 3.75 5.0 0.25 0.42 0.62
JK60-090 0.90 1.80 60 40 0.99 4.50 5.0 0.20 0.33 0.49
JK60-110 1.10 2.20 60 40 1.50 5.50 8.0 0.15 0.27 0.40
JK60-135 1.35 2.70 60 40 1.70 6.75 8.0 0.12 0.21 0.32
JK60-160 1.60 3.20 60 40 1.90 8.00 8.0 0.09 0.16 0.24
JK60-185 1.85 3.70 60 40 2.10 9.25 8.0 0.08 0.14 0.21
JK60-200 2.00 4.00 60 40 2.20 10.00 8.0 0.07 0.14 0.16
JK60-250 2.50 5.00 60 40 2.50 12.50 8.0 0.05 0.10 0.15
JK60-300 3.00 6.00 60 40 2.80 15.00 8.0 0.04 0.08 0.12
JK60-375 3.75 7.50 60 40 3.20 18.75 24.0 0.03 0.06 0.10
JK60-500 5.00 10.00 60 40 4.20 25.00 24.0 0.02 0.06 0.10
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK130-010 0.1 0.20 130 10.0 0.8 0.5 6.0 2.50 9.0 20.0
JK130-015 0.15 0.30 130 10.0 0.8 0.75 5.5 2.50 7.5 18.0
JK130-017 0.17 0.34 130 100 0.8 0.85 5.2 1.50 7.0 16.0
JK130-020 0.20 0.40 130 10.0 0.8 1.00 5.0 1.90 4.0 12.0
JK130-025 0.25 0.50 130 10.0 1.0 1.25 4.8 1.45 3.5 10.0
JK130-030 0.30 0.60 130 10.0 1.0 1.50 4.5 1.00 3.0 5.0
JK130-040 0.40 0.80 130 10.0 1.0 2.00 4.5 0.75 2.0 4.0
JK130-050 0.50 1.00 130 10.0 1.0 2.50 5.0 0.50 1.60 3.5
JK130-065 0.65 1.30 130 10.0 1.0 3.25 5.2 0.45 1.00 2.0
JK130-075 0.75 1.50 130 10.0 1.0 3.75 5.5 0.40 0.90 2.0
JK130-090 0.90 1.80 130 10.0 1.5 4.50 5.8 0.30 0.70 1.5
JK130-110 1.10 2.20 130 10.0 1.5 5.5 6.3 0.20 0.65 1.20
JK130-135 1.35 2.70 130 10.0 1.8 6.75 7.5 0.15 0.60 1.1
JK130-160 1.60 3.20 130 10.0 1.8 8.00 8.0 0.10 0.50 1.00
JK130-185 1.85 3.70 130 10.0 2.0 9.25 9.0 0.10 0.40 0.80
JK130-200 2.00 4.0 130 10.0 2.0 10.00 10.0 0.10 0.30 0.50
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK250-020U 0.020 0.045 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.10 80.0 160.0 240.0
JK250-030U 0.030 0.065 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.10 60.0 120.0 180.0
JK250-040U 0.040 0.080 250 3.0 1.0 0.5 1.00 30.0 60.0 80.0
JK250-060U 0.060 0.120 250 3.0 1.0 0.5 2.00 22.0 40.0 60.0
JK250-080U 0.080 0.160 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.25 14.0 22.0 33.0
JK250-090U 0.090 0.180 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 0.50 10.0 20.0 31.0
JK250-100U 0.100 0.200 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.00 10.0 20.0 31.0
JK250-110U 0.110 0.220 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.20 6.0 12.0 16.0
JK250-120U 0.120 0.240 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.20 6.0 11.0 16.0
JK250-145U 0.145 0.290 250 3.0 1.0 1.0 4.00 3.5 6.5 14.0
JK250-180T 0.180 0.540 250 10.0 1.8 3.0 1.50 1.0 2.2 4.0
JK250-180U 0.180 0.540 250 10.0 1.8 3.0 1.50 1.0 3.0 5.0
JK250-200U 0.200 0.400 250 10.0 2.4 3.0 5.00 3.0 6.0 9.0
JK250-400U 0.400 0.800 250 10.0 2.8 3.0 8.0 1.0 3.0 6.0
JK250-600U 0.600 1.200 250 10.0 3.2 3.0 12.0 0.6 2.00 5.0
JK250-800U 0.800 1.600 250 10.0 3.6 4.0 18.0 0.40 1.00 3.0
JK250-1000U 1.000 2.000 250 10.0 3.6 5.0 20.0 0.50 0.80 2.0
JK250-1200U 1.200 2.400 250 10.0 3.6 6.0 20.0 0.20 0.80 2.0
JK250-1500U 1.500 3.000 250 10.0 4.8 7.5 20.0 0.20 0.60 1.5
JK250-2000U 2.000 4.000 250 10.0 4.8 10.0 20.0 0.20 0.40 1.5
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)

(Vdc)
I max
(A)
P dtyp.
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R mAX
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
JK600-110 0.11 0.22 600 3 1.0 1.0 5.0 7.5 18 27
JK600-150 0.15 0.30 600 3 1.0 1.0 6.0 6.0 15 22
JK600-160 0.16 0.32 600 3 1.0 1.0 7.5 5.0 12 18
JK600-200 0.20 0.40 600 3 1.0 1.0 12.0 4.5 11 16
I hold= Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.
I trip= Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25°C still air.
V max= Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
I max= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)